



## Press Office / Press office

Press Office Fiera Milano +39 02 4997.1 +39 02 4997.6675

fashionjewelspress@fieramilano.it press@fieramilano.it

## MILANO FASHION & JEWELS: THE NEW DATES OF THE NEXT EDITION IN SEPTEMBER 2024

From Saturday 14 (invitation only) to Tuesday 17 the date with the event that showcases the trends and preferences in the world of fashion accessories and jewellery is back.

*Milan, 27 March 2024.* New dates for the September edition of Milano Fashion&Jewels which will take place from **Saturday 14 to Tuesday 17 September** 2024.

On the first day, Saturday 14, admission will be on an invitation-only basis. Then, from 15 to 17 September (Sunday – Tuesday) the event will be held simultaneously with **MICAM Milan**, the International Footwear Exhibition, and **MIPEL** the International Exhibition of Leather Goods and Fashion Accessories.

Three days, in addition to the opening day on Saturday when only visitors invited by exhibitors will be admitted, will provide ample time to pack in all the activities and special events of the exhibition, offering the visitors, buyers and journalists present a highly targeted proposal for getting to know and appreciate the potential of Milano Fashion&Jewels.

And always with a view to optimising visitor opportunities, in September there will also be a partial overlap (Tuesday 17) with **Lineapelle**, an international exhibition of leather, accessories, components, fabrics – also hosted at the Rho exhibition site, but from 17 to 19 September 2024.

See you at **Milano Fashion&Jewels from 14 to 17 September 2024** (Saturday 14, visitors by invitation only) – fieramilano (Rho) https://www.milanofashionjewels.com/